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042-700-0110

042-780-0110

042-754-0110

042-749-0110

042-775-8818

042-783-8151

042-780-1417
042-684-3252
042-687-5512

042-769-8266

)
042-769-9235

042-749-2213

)
042-749-2215

042-645-5562

042-582-0408

042-756-2971
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042-769-8273

042-784-1111

046-223-1711

042-720-8628
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042-769-8319

9:00 noon 1:00 4:00PM

Day Language

Mon. English

Tue. Filipino

Wed.

Thu. Tiéng Viét
i Espafiol

Fri. ~

Portugués

042-769-8230

042-775-1773

042-749-2171

1:30
4:00PM

042-769-8319

1:00- 4:00PM

NEEORE

Living Guide
ol @

M. |

-
Child-Raising

Sagam |}ar-‘:‘.
Disaster Prevention
Guidebook

& Sagamihara City

PR
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042-775-1773

042-769-8230

042-749-2171

042-783-8103

042-780-1400

042-684-3212

042-687-5514

58102

6913
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sagamihara@cousmail-entry.cous.
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sagamihara_kiki

FM HOT

TEL:0120-999-000 9 18
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mailto:sagamihara@cousmail-entry.cous.jp
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info@sagami-portal .com



mailto:info@sagami-portal.com
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5,000 PTA

32



https://www.soumu.go.jp/
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https://www.soumu.go.jp/

2017

o
L= 1[0 *OZ FELL
*xO=, =3
TFEFELL wmEER 19%(1) BL\BE
2% 0B FESEL), ®

- 5523,
BICED 0%(0)
HEBR
[FEEB,
20%
(20)

BLEDPEMF 84

BB ER SIS
Fep) 7

PHIEE 75

FEE 58

BEPBBEOFINS SR 56
H5 56

o B bH

o NEDRENT

ETHIFOIRTEIEET
R

FRICiEEN

60
32
FhEEE 39
BE BHOF IS S 25
32

g

Tt 4

87

34




AMFEELAEHLLMSINALTULMVELY
BEEEZAEDLSNBOMRENSIMA LTV
DHEERLALHSIMALTLEL

Fhn-CENENADMALTULVEL

TEHLDELMALTZWAY,
TELSTTEGWLASIMALTULVZL

TSAN—EFY =LA S AL TLVR L

Z0ft

R4=48.45% R5=47.01%
144

47.01%
67.7

75%

HERT BASMARREOHEE CEES1 ($HT) FE~SHSFE)

e o

H31(R1) R2 R3 R4 RS

35




Pl mw

(- s, &Y

36



LR 1 )
Fa-h &y
; ,\_‘_,“,».‘ i

WEEWILE, BDAS
1995 7
2011 23 2016 28 2019
TOPICS

37




N




- |
" hEEEREEE

A RRRRRRRRRREEE
811
S

69

37

39






>

41



42



PTA

43



44



WV BO/MBaEMHANVICRKKY

LLLI_I_I_LLLL‘,.I.J-‘-E
S atrss
FRUANTZD?

FEVTTTTTEY E

BOC e H T REMLLY,
ROTPLTEHTRET, 7
TR AT CIRMYOES,
i, BEEDESEOEE
. BPwmShNY TS
WL B E TSIk,

{4 T Lrl JRURS

sRMEDEER

[T
BERZRER b2 3 HPESEY
Tel 042-753-3419

ftaR | RAsE Emm

BRa?

0 Da2-TEF-R226 (W)

Residents

i s g -
Association”

017127
LT s

w sagamihara-jichiren,|p/

B HUOMEERR @

BAEE.
IBA0T=8] & THAIOS) IZHFET

BLEOLTHH5E, ReTul,
EEMCENTYINE, SRUO

é. 2 ¥ BU— D YicE 2 TITIE
E 3 E BRI ESTELITY.
Tastafeh & FEhizmicsd) i
BEIETS. FRGEHATT.
L]
=
BT UERSED i

® CHAT—LaLLEDEER
° EBORSHE

0 SRBLARM. HEOES
® FLEOBTROESTY
o BuNORREE
® BEARO-
®

® BRI LEOTEORE

O BTSN S AT U

~N O O A W N

45



O O O O

46




042-775-8801

042-703-0354

5-3-21

042-761-2610

1776-5

042-783-8117

1-3-1

042-780-1403

633

042-684-3240

896

042-687-2119

2000

042-769-9801

042-707-7049

2-11-15

042-861-4512

1-10-20

042-761-6570

4834

042-762-5626

7-7-17

042-749-2135

042-749-2217

5-31-1

042-741-6695

3-21-1

042-778-2381

594-6

046-251-5242

916-3

042-744-3148

1-13-5

046-254-3755

4-1-3

042-744-5187

1-10-10

042-769-8226

2-11-15

042-769-8229

2-11-15

042-769-8208

2-2-15

042-769-8358

2-11-15

042-756-2971

042-769-8370

2-11-15

a7




042-773-5812 3-1-14
042-703-5088 3-4-7
1556
042-760-1210
1-3-1
042-783-0030 1
042-780-5790 966-5
896
042-684-9065 1
2000
042-686-6705
4
042-771-3381 1-1-21
042-707-0822 3-6-1
1-2-15
042-751-6662 1
1-6-2
042-730-3886
1-C
042-758-7719 5-3-19
2-18-87
042-750-1067
3-20-15
042-704-9551
1-3-17
042-768-2195
1-C
1262-5
042-764-6831
D+STYLE 1
042-760-7055 7-16-13
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042-701-0511

3-28-1

6 1

4-17-13
042-705-5435 .
042-758-8278 5-25-10

3-1-33

042-767-3701

1 7
042-767-2731 6-28-14

756-6
042-777-6858

B 3

1716
046-252-7646

5-12-21
042-767-3888

1-A

6-26-4
042-741-6665 .
4-1-3

046-206-5571
042-740-7708 5-5-1
042-705-8278 1-7-17

49




(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)

(1)
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